kec
group power of partnership and magnetism c
la
ss
ic
 l
in
e

switching devices and controls from Kendrion Magnettechnik, conformity with
the EMC Directive is stated on the respective data sheets.
Notes:
- to DIN VDE 0580 (July 2000) ICS29.020.53.020.01
(valid as manufacturer’s Declaration of Conformity)
- directives 98/37/EC and 73/23/EEC
- CCC certificate for China not required
We reserve the right to make changes to the product design.
Type LCL024031 Type LCL032040 Type LCL040050 Type LCM010015
classic line
4
DC single direction linear solenoids, force ranges/sizes (duty cycles 5 to 100%)
Type           Stroke (mm) Force (N) in relation to duty cycle
0 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 7.5 10 15
LCL012014 3 0.2 11.0
LCL015018 3 0.7 5.2
LCL018022 4 1.7 8.5
LCL018024 6 2.0 11.5
LCL024031 6 3.7

37.0 8-9 32 x 40 x 60
68.0 10-11, 12-13 40 x 50 x 65
150.0 10-11, 12-13 48 x 60 x 75
24.0 170.0 8-9 50 x 60 x 80
21.0 245.0 10-11, 12-13 60 x 70 x 90
35.0 400.0 10-11, 12-13 70 x 80 x 105
 diagram
dc single direction linear solenoids
Type LCL...
Options
• Return spring possible with some types
DC single direction linear solenoids (dimensions in mm)
Designation a b c d e f g h j k1 k2 k3 m1 m2 m2 l n o
LCL012014 12 14 30 13 3 5 12.5 6 8 M2 M3 M3 6 18 6 6 8 130
LCL015018 15 18 25 16 3 8 10 7 7 M2 M3 M3 8 10 9 6 10.2 130
LCL018022 18 22 31.5 20 4 6 10 8 8.5 M3 M3 M3 5.5 20 8 6 12 130
LCL018024 18 24 40.5 20 6 8 9.5 9 8.5 M3 M3 M3 8.7 20 9 6 13.5 130
LCL024031 24 31 40 26 6 8 10 12 10 M3 M3 M4 7.5 25 14 6 16.5 130
Design
Lead wires, class of protection IP 00 to
IEC 60529. Insulation class B to DIN VDE
0580 (July 2000). The magnetic forces

LCL018024 23.5 2.88 37 43 87 5.75 35 41 0.014 0.08
LCL024031 25.5 5.7 47 34 89 11.8 45 32 0.024 0.15
Example of order
DC single direction linear solenoid
LCL018024
24 VDC
100% duty cycle
LCL012014 (GCM 3015) LCL015018 (GCM 2518) LCL018022 (GCM 3220)
LCL018024 (GCM 4025) LCL024031 (GCM 4030)
Legend
a: 100% duty cycle
b: 40% duty cycle
c: 25% duty cycle
d: 5% duty cycle
(...): former designation
Fo
rc
e
[N
]
Fo
rc
e
[N
]
Fo
rc
e
[N
]
Fo
rc
e
[N
]
Fo
rc
e
[N
]
Stroke
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
Type LCL...
Options
• Plug-in connection to
DIN EN 175301-803 (DIN 43650)
• Bellows
• Return spring
• Fork joint
• Plug-in connector with bridge rectifier
• Switching device with overvolting
(rated power of solenoid max. 48 W)
• See “Accessories” data sheet
Dimensions of LCL032040 and LCL050060  (mm)
Designation s a1 a2 b c1 c2 d1 d2 e1 g h i1 i2 k1 k2 l m1 m2 r
LCL032040 8 32 40 60 25 4 16 15 29 M4 4 M5 8 M5 14 10 40 18 25
LCL050060 12 50 60 80 38 4.5 24 22 36 M5 4 M6 10 M6 20 15 50 32 38
Design
Device: IP 00
Connection: lead wires, class of protec-
tion IP 00, or device connector to DIN

gleichstrom - einfachhubmagnetedc single direction linear solenoids
www.kendrionmt.comwww.kendrionmt.com 9
Example of order
DC single direction linear solenoid
LCL032040
24 VDC
5% duty cycle
Legend
a: 100% duty cycle
b: 40% duty cycle
c: 25% duty cycle
d: 5% duty cycle
(...): former designation
LCL032040 (DBM 6040) LCL050060 (DBM 8060)
Fo
rc
e
[N
]
Stroke
[mm]
Fo
rc
e
[N
]
Stroke
[mm]
Type LCL...
Options
• Plug-in connection to
DIN EN 175301-803 (DIN 43650)
• Return spring  • Fork joint
• Plug-in connector with bridge rectifier
• Switching device with overvolting
(rated power of solenoid max. 48 W)
• See “Accessories” data sheet
Dimensions of LCL030035 to LCL070080  (mm)
Designation s a1 a2 b c1 c2 d1 d2 e1 f g h i1 i2 k1 k2 l m1 m2 o p q r
LCL030035 15 30 35 45 17 2.5 15 18 15 24 M3 3.5 M4 8 M4 10 10 25 22 22.5 9 27 17
LCL040050 20 40 50 65 23 2.5 20 23 20 34 M4 5 M6 14 M6 15 12.5 40 30 32.5 9 34.5 23
LCL048060 25 48 60 75 28 2.5 25 28 25 40 M4 6 M8 15 M8 20 15 45 38 37.5 9 39.5 28
LCL060070 25 60 70 90 34 2.5 30 28 25 48 M5 6.5 M8 15 M8 20 15 60 48 45 9 44.5 34
LCL070080 30 70 80 105 39 2.5 35 33 30 56 M6 7 M10 22 M10 25 17.5 70 55 52.5 9 49.5 39
Design
Device: IP 40
Connection: lead wires, class of protec-
tion IP 00, or device connector to DIN EN

LCL030035 (43 11103D00) LCL040050 (43 11104E00) LCL048060 (43 11105D00)
LCL060070 (43 11106D00) LCL070080 (43 11107D00)
Example of order
DC single direction linear solenoid
LCL070080
24 VDC, 100% duty cycle
with plug-in connection
Legend
a: 100% duty cycle
b: 40% duty cycle
c: 25% duty cycle
d: 5% duty cycle
(...): former designation
d
c
b
a
0 5 10 15 mm
s
N    30
25
20
15
F    10
5
0
d
c
b
a
0 2     4 6      8      10    12   14    16    18   20 mm
s
N     70
60
50
40
30
F    20
10
0
d
c
b
a
0 5 10 15 20 25mm
s
N    150
125
100
75
F    50
25
0
d
c
b
a
0 5 10 15 20 25mm
s
N    240
220
200
180
160
140
120
100
F    80
60
40

LCL030035 (43 11603D50) LCL040050 (43 11604E50) LCL048060 (43 11605D50)
LCL060070 (43 11606D50) LCL070080 (43 11607D50)
Example of order
DC single direction linear solenoid
LCL040050
24 VDC, 100% duty cycle, encapsulated
with bellows and plug-in connection
Legend
a: 100% duty cycle
b: 40% duty cycle
c: 25% duty cycle
d: 5% duty cycle
(...): former designation
d
c
b
a
0 5 10 15 mm
s
N    30
25
20
15
F    10
5
0
d
c
b
a
0 2     4 6      8      10    12   14    16    18   20 mm
s
N     70
60
50
40
30
F    20
10
0
d
c
b
a
0 5 10 15 20 25mm
s
N    150
125
100
75
F    50
25
0
d
c
b
a
0 5 10 15 20 25mm
s
N    240
220
200
180
160
140
120
100
F    80
60
40

s
N    400
350
300
250
200
F  150
100
50
0
monostable dc single direction linear solenoids
Type LCM... LCM010015 to LCM025030
Dimensions (mm)
Designation a b c d e f g h j k1 k2 k3 m1 m2 m3 l n o
LCM010015 10 15 25 12 2 4 10 6 7 M3 M3 M3 8 15 8 6 1 130
LCM015020 15 20 30 17 4 6 10 8 9 M3 M3 M3 8 10 6 6 1 130
LCM024030 24 30 40 25 8 10 10 12 9 M3 M3 M3 10 10 14 6 1 130
LCM025030 24 30 60 25 8 10 10 12 9 M3 M3 M3 10 20 14 6 1 130
Options
• Return spring
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.
Design